# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bancorp Equipment Finance, Inc.		03/11/2004	CORPORATION: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Safer, Inc.	
Street Address:	189 Wells Avenue	
City:	Newton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02159	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1508698	SAFER

SAFERRELEASE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-951-8144 Phone:

eileen.sullivan@bingham.com Email:

Eileen Sullivan, Trademark Paralegal Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 2: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eileen Sullivan

Total Attachments: 2

900007018

source=saferrelease#page1.tif source=saferrelease#page2.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0475

TRADEMARK

## RELEASE

#### BE IT KNOWN THAT:

WHEREAS, to secure payment to FBS Business Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at First Bank Place, 601 Second Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota, 55402, ("FBS"), of the obligations of Safer, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 189 Wells Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02159 ("Safer"), Safer pledged to FBS assets, including, but not limited to, intellectual property owned by Safer;

WHEREAS, the security interest in the trademark, trademark applications and trademark licenses of Safer was granted by Safer to FBS pursuant to a Patent, Trademark and Security Agreement dated as of October 26, 1992;

WHEREAS, on January 2, 1998, FBS was merged into U.S. Bancorp Leasing & Financial, an Oregon corporation;

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2001, U.S. Bancorp Leasing & Financial changed its name to U.S. Bancorp Equipment Finance, Inc. ("USBEF"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Safer have been fully paid.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, USBEF does hereby release, satisfy, terminate and discharge its security interests in the intellectual property of Safer, including, but not limited to, the trademark identified on <u>Schedule A</u>, which security interest was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 1992 at Reel 0913, Frame 0941.

USBEF warrants that promptly after execution of this Release it shall cooperate with Safer, at Safer's request and expense, to take whatever steps are necessary to record this Release. This Release shall be without recourse on, or warranty by USBEF, except USBEF warrants that the intellectual property of Safer (including, but not limited to, the trademark identified on Schedule A) are free and clear of any security interest, lien or encumbrance created by or through FBS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0476 U.S. BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE, INC., Successor in Interest to FBS Business Finance Corporation

Date: March 11, 2004

By Muste Clis

Name: KRISTI ELLI

Title: COLLATERAL SUPERVISOR

# NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

County of Washington )
State of Oregon )

March 11, 2004

Then personally appeared the above-named foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed,

iristi Ellis

\_, and acknowledged the

Before me,

Notary Public for the State of Oregon

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARTA M. SMEAD
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 342032

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 16, 2005

Schedule A

# **TRADEMARK**

**Number** 1508698

Mark SAFER **Registration Date** 

October 18, 1988

and the second of the second regretable.

The security interest for the above-listed trademark was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 10, 1992 at Reel 0913, Frame 0941.

BUSDOCS:1265338.1

**RECORDED: 04/12/2004** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0477